

Mat 3503 / 2023
C.N.R. - WBSP01-016797-2023

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.11, dated 18.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files a show cause petition today.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Perused the petition. Considered.

On perusal of the petition it appears that the cause shown in the petition is satisfactory and thus, accepted.

Now the record is taken up for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner Khokan Kayal is present. He is examined in chief in full as PW-1 and discharged.

Photocopy of birth certificate of daughter of PW-1 is marked as Exhibit 1.

Photocopy of self attested aadhaar card of PW-1 is marked as Exhibit 2.

Fix **04.02.2026** for ex parte argument and order.

D/C

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J